

CIENEGA WATER COMPANY, INC.

TARIFF SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICE

Approved by the Arizona Corporation Commission in Decision No. 73574
Rates and charges herein effective for all service provided on and after: December 1, 2012

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE:

5/8" x 3/4" Meter		\$30.00
3/4" Meter		\$45.00
1" Meter		\$75.00
1-1/2" Meter		\$150.00
2" Meter	4	\$240.00
3" Meter		\$450.00
4" Meter		\$750.00
6" Meter		\$1,500.00

COMMODITY RATES: (Per 1,000 gallons)

N. Control of the Con	
0 to 2,000 gallons	\$3.00
2,001 to 7,000 gallons	\$6.80
Over 7.000 gallons	\$10.60

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:

(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

·	Service		
	Line	Meter	Total
	<u>Charge</u>	<u>Charge</u>	<u>Charge</u>
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	\$297.00	\$103.00	\$400.00
3/4" Meter	\$286.00	\$164.00	\$450.00
1" Meter	\$336.00	\$214.00	\$550.00
1-1/2" Meter	\$384.00	\$366.00	\$750.00
2" Meter	\$575.00	\$725.00	\$1,300.00
3" Meter	\$693.00	\$1,107.00	\$1,800.00
4" Meter	\$967.00	\$1,733.00	\$2,700.00
6" Meter	\$1,527.00	\$3,473.00	\$5,000.00

SERVICE CHARGES:

Establishment	\$25.00
Reconnection (Delinquent)	\$40.00
Meter Test (If Correct)	\$30.00
Deposit	(a)
Deposit Interest per annum	(a)
Re-establishment (Within 12 Months)	(b)
NSF Check	\$15.00
Deferred Payment - per month	1.5%
Meter Re-read (If Correct)	\$15.00
Late Payment Charge - per month	1.5%
Service Charge (After Hours)	\$40.00

(a) Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.B.

(b) Per Rule R14-2-403.D. Monthly Minimum times the number of months off the system

APPROVED FOR FILING DECISION #: 73574



To the Customers of Cienega Water Company, Inc.:

This notice contains the tariff schedule of rates and charges referenced in Docket Nos. W-02034A-11-0194 and W-02034A-11-0195. Approved by the Arizona Corporation Commission in Decision No. 73574, these rates and charges herein are effective for all service provided on and after December 1, 2012.

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE:

5/8" x 3/4" Meter	\$30.00
3/4" Meter	\$45.00
1" Meter	\$75.00
1-1/2" Meter	\$150.00
2" Meter	\$240.00
3" Meter	\$450.00
4" Meter	\$750.00
6" Meter	\$1,500.00

COMMODITY RATES: (Per 1,000 gallons)

0 to 2,000 gallons	\$3.00
2,001 to 7,000 gallons	\$6.80
Over 7,000 gallons	\$10.60

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:

(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

	Service		
	Line	Meter	Total
	<u>Charge</u>	<u>Charge</u>	Charge
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	\$297.00	\$103.00	\$400.00
3/4" Meter	\$286.00	\$164.00	\$450.00
1" Meter	\$3,36.00	\$214.00	\$550.00
1-1/2" Meter	\$384.00	\$366.00	\$750.00
2" Meter	\$575.00	\$725.00	\$1,300.00
3" Meter	\$693.00	\$1,107.00	\$1,800.00
4" Meter	\$967.00	\$1,733.00	\$2,700.00
6" Meter	\$1,527.00	\$3,473.00	\$5,000.00

SERVICE CHARGES:

Establishment	\$25.00
Reconnection (Delinquent)	\$40.00
Meter Test (If Correct)	\$30.00
Deposit	(a)
Deposit Interest per annum	(a)
Re-establishment (Within 12 Months)	(p)
NSF Check	\$15.00
Deferred Payment - per month	1.5%
Meter Re-read (If Correct)	\$15.00
Late Payment Charge - per month	1.5%
Service Charge (After Hours)	\$40.00

(a) Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.B.

(b) Per Rule R14-2-403.D. Monthly Minimum times the number of months off the system

APPROVED FOR FILING DECISION #: 73574